Statutory (ILLINOIS) (individual to individual)

t acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form pluding any warranty of merchantability or filmess for a particular purpose

THE GRANTORS RAMIRO MELENDEZ and ROSARIO MELENDEZ, his wife

87478046

of the City	of Chicago	County of	Cook
State of Illin	aior	for and in a	ansideration of
TEN and other value	ble considera	tion	T DOLLARS, in hand paid.
CONVEY S and	WARRANT S to	3	
FRANCISCO OVAL		VALLE, his	wite
3110 S. Drake	Chicago, IL		

DEPT-01 RECORDING TRAN 9383 98/31/87 10:02:00 T#1111 #5224 # A \*-87-478046 (The Above Specializer Control Recorder

INAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the State of Illinois, to wit. County of

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 1/4 IN McMILLAN AND WETMORE'S FOURTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-27-429-037 Address(es) of Real Estate: 4124 W. 31st Street, Chicago Illinois 28th day of August 1987 DATED this \_\_\_ (SEAL) (SEAL) PLEASE **PRINT OR** TYPE NAME(S) (SEAL) BELOW ROSARIO MELENDEZ SIGNATURE(S)

Cook I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for . SS. State of Illinois, County of. said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY hat

Ramiro Melendez and Rosario Melendez, his wife

OMASISSION EMPOCT 30,1990

ersonally known to me to be the same person ...s. whose name s. .... the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their on almost several section the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing the section of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument as their of the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that L hey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their of the foregoing instrument. release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official:	seal, this 28th	dd	ay of August_	1987
ommission expires October	20.1		YY XXX	La
commission expires <u>October</u>	30th 19 90	-(1-ac)	NOTARY PUBLIC	aca
III the strument was prepared by	Steven Hernandez	Esa 4107 W	26th Street	Chicago II.
in the instrument was prepared by .	Drevell Heritander	(NAME AND ADD	RESS)	- Withoship - III

Milton Ash Esq. 2205 W. Cermack Ave. IL 60608

(Cily, State and Zip)

A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

## UNOFFICIAL

Warranty Deed JOINT TENANCY

INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL

70

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

94081418